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FP500 2016 Top Calgary-Based Companies Ranked by Employees
FP500 FP500
caR?:I:y Rank Rank Company Footnote Sector 201'(50?;‘:;““‘3 Employees Website
2015 2014

4 22 26 Agrium Inc.* 3 Chemical $18,908,010 15,200 www.agrium.com
14 82 88 Shaw Communications Inc. Media $5,488,000 14,000 www.shaw.ca

2 11 7 Suncor Energy Inc. 3 Energy $29,279,000 13,190 WWW.SUNcor.com

9 67 73 Canadian Pacific Railway Ltd. Transport $6,712,000 12,899 WWW.cpr.ca
18 103 109 WestJet Airlines Ltd. 3 Transport $4,029,265 9,211 www.westjet.com

1 8 8 Enbridge Inc. 3 Energy $33,794,000 8,652 www.enbridge.com
17 99 99 ATCO Ltd. 3 Utility $4,131,000 7,860 www.atco.com

7 36 24 Canadian Natural Resources Ltd. Energy $12,363,000 7,568 www.cnrl.com

3 12 10 Imperial Oil Ltd. Energy $26,756,000 5,700 www.imperialoil.ca

5 25 15 Husky Energy Inc. Energy $16,369,000 5,552 www.huskyenergy.com

8 40 47 TransCanada Corp. Energy $11,300,000 5,512 www.transcanada.com
35 261 181 Ensign Energy Services Inc. Qil Field $1,390,978 4,404 WWWw.ensignenergy.com
32 239 177 Precision Drilling Corp. Qil Field $1,555,624 4,337 www.precisiondrilling.com
41 286 285 Calgary Co-operative Association Ltd. Food Sell $1,227,654 3,900 www.calgarycoop.com
43 295 276 Stuart Olson Inc. Engineer $1,151,416 3,352 www.stuartolson.com
10 77 79 Tervita Corp. Qil Field $5,800,000 3,100 www.tervita.com
33 247 171 Calfrac Well Services Ltd. Qil Field $1,495,205 3,100 www.calfrac.com

6 31 23 Cenovus Energy Inc. 3 Energy $13,064,000 3,005 WWW.Cenovus.com
11 79 56 Encana Corp.* Energy $5,651,316 2,726 WWW.encana.com
12 80 58 Gibson Energy Inc. Energy $5,591,982 2,700 www.gibsons.com
16 93 80 NOVA Chemicals Corp.* Chemical $4,575,240 2,700 www.novachem.com
42 292 161 Trican Well Service Ltd. Qil Field $1,188,068 2,454 www.tricanwellservice.com
25 179 163 TransAlta Corp. Utility $2,267,000 2,380 www.transalta.com
22 147 91 Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc.* 2 Energy $2,880,612 2,302 www.repsol.com
30 230 227 Enerflex Ltd. Qil Field $1,629,032 2,300 www.enerflex.com
21 137 134 ENMAX Corp. 3 Utility $3,065,700 1,863 WWW.enmax.com
72 502 500 Trimac Transportation Ltd. Transport $396,427 1,774 www.trimac.com
26 186 173 AltaGas Ltd. Energy $2,192,800 1,753 www.altagas.ca
44 299 334 Cervus Equipment Corp. Whole $1,133,878 1,646 WWW.CEervuscorp.com
62 439 341 Trinidad Drilling Ltd. Qil Field $551,899 1,599 www.trinidaddrilling.com
70 499 514 Badger Daylighting Ltd. Engineer $404,620 1,554 www.badgerinc.com
74 514 476 Horizon North Logistics Inc. Service $369,889 1,402 www.horizonnorth.ca
65 465 480 Boardwalk Real Estate Investment Trust Real Est $476,148 1,400 www.boardwalkreit.com
50 376 336 Canadian Energy Services & Technology Corp. Qil Field $749,614 1,290 www.canadianenergyservices.com
15 92 78 Pembina Pipeline Corp. Energy $4,635,000 1,274 www.pembina.com
36 268 184 Secure Energy Services Inc. Qil Field $1,346,425 1,250 WWW.Secure-energy.com
27 198 203 Graham Group Ltd. 3 Engineer $2,028,137 1,200 www.graham.ca
31 235 183 United Farmers of Alberta Co-operative Ltd. Whole $1,591,239 1,200 www.ufa.com
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68 485 371 Savanna Energy Services Corp. Qil Field $446,100 1,143 www.savannaenergy.com
71 500 431 Canyon Services Group Inc. Qil Field $403,998 990 www.canyontech.ca
24 165 123 Keyera Corp. Energy $2,521,080 985 www.keyera.com
29 228 250 Inter Pipeline Ltd. Energy $1,676,300 978 www.interpipeline.com
91 629 710 DIRTT Environmental Solutions Ltd. 3 Manuf $236,625 947 www.dirtt.net
78 543 469 Newalta Corp. Environ $327,584 900 www.newalta.com
47 327 337 Rocky Mountain Dealerships Inc. Whole $975,456 823 www.rockymtn.com
49 367 400 AltaLink, L.P. Utility $789,396 800 www.altalink.ca
61 435 416 SMART Technologies Inc.* High-tech $560,941 795 www.smarttech.com
111 711 732 Mosaic Capital Corp. Finance $162,616 742 WWW.mosaiccapitalcorp.com
39 282 199 Penn West Petroleum Ltd. Energy $1,265,000 718 www.pennwest.com
86 585 467 Pason Systems Inc. Qil Field $285,148 707 WWW.pason.com
88 587 512 Total Energy Services Inc. Qil Field $283,193 672 www.totalenergy.ca
84 583 454 PHX Energy Services Corp. Qil Field $286,780 656 www.phxtech.com
128 777 730 AKITA Drilling Ltd. Qil Field $112,488 648 www.akita-drilling.com
93 635 460 Western Energy Services Corp. Qil Field $227,524 632 WWWw.wesc.ca
116 735 754 CWC Energy Services Corp. Qil Field $143,666 625 WWW.cwcenergyservices.com
113 720 n.a. Connect First Credit Union Ltd. Credit $152,559 618 www.connectfirstcu.com
28 212 153 MEG Energy Corp. Energy $1,925,916 617 WWWwW.megenergy.com
46 319 230 Enerplus Corp. Energy $1,027,116 588 www.enerplus.com
96 646 709 Northview Apartment Real Estate Investment Trust Real Est $217,578 588 www.npreit.com
107 686 548 Essential Energy Services Ltd. Qil Field $184,713 588 www.essentialenergy.ca
75 522 427 Bankers Petroleum Ltd.* Energy $362,174 580 www.bankerspetroleum.com
19 129 104 Crescent Point Energy Corp. Energy $3,235,000 572 www.crescentpointenergy.com
34 257 207 ARC Resources Ltd. Energy $1,428,400 560 WWW.arcresources.com
106 683 622 Petrowest Corp. Qil Field $186,351 534 www.petro-west.com
104 677 653 Foremost Income Fund Qil Field $192,207 532 www.foremost.ca
48 350 274 Vermilion Energy Inc. Energy $873,666 516 www.vermilionenergy.com
100 656 722 High Arctic Energy Services Inc. Qil Field $209,900 497 www.haes.ca
53 394 236 Pengrowth Energy Corp. Energy $690,700 449 www.pengrowth.com
132 795 738 Aveda Transportation and Energy Services Inc. Qil Field $101,315 433 www.avedaenergy.com
60 434 436 Canexus Corp. Chemical $562,301 405 WWW.canexus.ca
66 475 348 Harvest Operations Corp. Energy $461,600 402 www.harvestenergy.ca
83 575 516 Enbridge Income Fund 3 Energy $298,000 391 www.enbridgeincomefund.com
87 586 611 DirectCash Payments Inc. Finance $283,713 372 www.directcash.net
118 744 613 Cathedral Energy Services Ltd. Qil Field $136,079 356 www.cathedralenergyservices.com
67 484 329 Lightstream Resources Ltd. Energy $449,061 301 www.lightstreamresources.com
76 530 417 Gran Tierra Energy Inc.* Energy $352,742 301 www.qgrantierra.com
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57 417 314 Bonavista Energy Corp. Energy $621,581 296 www.bonavistaenergy.com
73 512 538 The Calgary Airport Authority 3 Transport $375,525 288 WWW.Yyc.com
56 416 380 Parex Resources Inc.* Energy $626,246 279 WWW.parexresources.com
89 588 524 Black Diamond Group Ltd. Service $282,186 271 www.blackdiamondgroup.com
45 317 234 Baytex Energy Corp. Energy $1,031,176 270 www.baytexenergy.com
95 640 624 Xtreme Drilling and Coil Services Corp. Qil Field $221,359 269 www.xtremecoil.com
63 457 399 Northern Blizzard Resources Inc. Energy $492,277 264 www.northernblizzard.com
105 682 588 Veresen Inc. Energy $187,000 259 www.vereseninc.com
110 697 666 Canacol Energy Ltd.* Energy $174,832 246 www.canacolenergy.com
40 285 279 Tourmaline Qil Corp. Energy $1,250,276 224 www.tourmalineoil.com
85 584 442 Trilogy Energy Corp. Energy $285,610 220 www.trilogyenergy.com
69 492 556 Paramount Resources Ltd. Energy $419,178 196 WWW.paramountres.com
80 553 483 Bellatrix Exploration Ltd. Energy $319,989 188 www.bellatrixexploration.com
81 566 509 Birchcliff Energy Ltd. Energy $305,756 162 www.birchcliffenergy.com
129 778 671 Strad Energy Services Ltd. Qil Field $111,548 139 www.stradenergy.com
79 544 418 Long Run Exploration Ltd. Energy $327,493 136 www.longrunexploration.com
117 742 769 Niko Resources Ltd.* Energy $137,798 128 www.nikoresources.com
94 637 508 Connacher Oil and Gas Ltd. Energy $224,276 124 www.connacheroil.com
126 768 647 Perpetual Energy Inc. Energy $117,809 119 www.perpetualenergyinc.com
103 676 669 Cardinal Energy Ltd. Energy $192,739 111 www.cardinalenergy.ca
119 747 699 Freehold Royalties Ltd. Energy $133,367 110 www.freeholdroyalties.com
54 400 412 Seven Generations Energy Ltd. Energy $668,695 104 www.7genergy.com
64 460 351 Whitecap Resources Inc. Energy $481,588 99 wWww.wcap.ca
98 649 496 Twin Butte Energy Ltd. Energy $215,712 98 www.twinbutteenergy.com
123 763 755 Maxim Power Corp. Utility $123,045 94 WWW.maximpowercorp.com
59 426 486 Oando Energy Resources Inc.* Energy $581,445 90 www.oandoenergyresources.com
125 767 586 TransGlobe Energy Corp.* Energy $117,846 81 www.trans-globe.com
97 648 603 TORC Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $216,137 80 www.torcoil.com
124 766 776 Genesis Land Development Corp. Real Est $119,088 80 www.genesisland.com
114 723 531 Crew Energy Inc. Energy $148,663 79 WWWw.crewenergy.com
90 626 607 NuVista Energy Ltd. Energy $240,268 75 wWww.nuvistaenergy.com
131 789 721 Journey Energy Inc. Energy $105,898 73 www.journeyenergy.ca
99 650 558 PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. Energy $215,000 66 WWWw.prairiesky.com
102 674 505 Surge Energy Inc. Energy $193,702 65 WwWw.surgeenergy.ca
52 393 373 Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. Energy $690,817 51 www.peyto.com
120 753 742 Spartan Energy Corp. Energy $130,767 51 www.spartanenergy.ca
108 687 590 Bonterra Energy Corp. Energy $183,878 38 www.bonterraenergy.com
112 713 712 Kelt Exploration Ltd. Energy $160,293 37 www.keltexploration.com
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92 632 579 Raging River Exploration Inc. Energy $232,284 35 www.rrexploration.com
130 787 689 BlackPearl Resources Inc. Energy $106,128 35 www.blackpearlresources.ca
122 759 691 Advantage Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $126,474 26 www.advantageog.com
133 796 737 Delphi Energy Corp. Energy $99,278 25 www.delphienergy.ca
127 772 n.a. Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd. Energy $117,048 23 www.tamarackvalley.ca
121 754 667 RMP Energy Inc. Energy $130,743 22 WWW.rmpenergyinc.com
13 81 87 Sysco Canada, Inc.* 1 Food Dis $5,540,913 n.a. WWW.SYSC0.ca
20 133 98 Fluor Canada Ltd.* 1 Engineer $3,142,985 n.a. www.fluor.com/canada
23 159 95 ConocoPhillips Canada Resources Corp.* 1 Energy $2,729,808 n.a. www.conocophillips.ca
37 274 253 Jacobs Canada Inc.* 1 Engineer $1,310,750 n.a. www.jacobs.com
38 276 182 Devon Canada Corp.* Energy $1,293,336 n.a. www.devonenergy.com
51 390 305 Murphy Qil Co. Ltd.* Energy $702,516 n.a. www.murphyoilcorp.com
55 411 295 Apache Canada Ltd.* 1 Energy $636,444 n.a. www.apachecorp.com
58 422 443 MNP LLP Account $597,000 n.a. WWw.mnp.ca
77 541 569 Kinder Morgan Canada Inc* 1 Energy $332,280 n.a. www.kindermorgan.com
82 572 589 Balancing Pool Utility $301,630 n.a. www.balancingpool.ca
101 666 717 S.i. Systems Ltd. Benefit $198,968 n.a. WWW.Ssisystems.com
109 696 533 Nabors Canada* 1 Qil Field $175,717 n.a. www.naborscanada.com
115 733 753 Gemini Corp. Qil Field $143,953 n.a. WWW.geminicorp.ca
134 798 n.a. Petrus Resources Corp. Energy $98,709 n.a. www.petrusresources.com
FOOTNOTES
* Converted from US$
1 Canadian revenues as per parent company's annual report
2 Name changed from Talisman Energy Inc. on Jan. 1, 2016
3 Calgary Economic Development Action Calgary corporate partners Learn more about our Action Calgary Partners
All results based on 2015 figures
Source: National Post Business, FP500 & Next 300, June 2016
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